



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20350

SECNAV
MSTS 26
14 June 1967

From: Secretary of the Navy
To: Distribution List

Subj: Pay increases for licensed deck officers under the Pacific
Schedule of Wages - Marine Personnel (Passenger and Cargo Ships)

Ref: (a) SECNAV-MSTS 26 ltr of 14 Feb 1967 (as amended)
(b) CMPI 610.6-1g
(c) CMPI 610.6-3c
(d) CMPI 610.11-5d

Encl: (1) Page 1 of the Pacific Schedule of Wages (Passenger and
Cargo Ships)

1. References (a) through (d) are amended to reflect certain base pay and premium pay increases to licensed deck officers in passenger and cargo ships under the Pacific Schedule of Wages.

2. The specific amendments are as follows:

a. A 2 1/4% increase in base pay to all licensed deck officers, including the Damage Control Instructor rating, in all classes of ships effective 16 June 1967. Enclosure (1) is to be substituted for the existing page 1 of reference (a).

b. A 2 1/4% increase in the nonwatchstanding compensation. On page 19 of reference (a), footnote (a), in the third line delete "\$153.21" and "1966" and substitute "\$156.86" and "1967" respectively.

c. A 2 1/4% increase in the overtime and penalty time rates. On page 20 of reference (a) paragraph II.A.1, delete "1966" in both places and substitute "1967". Delete the amounts of "\$4.33" and "\$3.07" and substitute "\$4.43" and "\$3.14" respectively.

d. A 2 1/4% increase in the regular compensation paid to Relief Deck Officers. On page 22 of reference (a), paragraph III.A, delete "1966" and "\$4.33" and substitute "1967" and "\$4.43" respectively.

e. A 2 1/4% increase in the premium rate to licensed deck officers when cargo is being worked during overtime hours in a continental U.S. port. In reference (b) delete "\$4.84" and substitute "\$4.95" per hour effective 16 June 1967".

f. A 2 1/4% increase in the premium rate to licensed deck officers when required to supervise the cleaning of tanks during overtime hours. In reference (c) delete "\$5.28" and substitute "\$5.40 per hour effective 16 June 1967".

g. A 2 1/4% increase in the premium rate to Relief Deck Officers, in lieu of the regular hourly rate, during the time cargo is being worked. In reference (d) delete "\$4.84" and substitute "\$4.95 per hour effective 16 June 1967".

3. The above changes will be effected on the dates cited.

W. E. Gerow

W. E. GEROW
By direction

Distribution:

COMSTS	75
COMSTSPAC	225
COMSTSFE	25
MSTSOHONO	5

Copy to:

COMSTSLANT	5
COMSTSELM.	3
COMSTSGULF	3
COMSTMED.	3
COMSTSEEA.	2
MSTSOSEATTLE	3
MSTSOBEACH.	3
MSTSOANCHORAGE	1
MSTSONORVA	1
MSTSOJUAN	1
MSTS Distribution List #3	



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20350

SECNAV
MSTS 26
14 June 1967

PACIFIC SCHEDULE OF WAGES - MARINE PERSONNEL
(PASSENGER AND CARGO SHIPS)

I. BASE PAY RATES

<u>Deck Dept. (Officer)</u>	<u>A-3</u>	<u>A-2</u>	<u>A-1</u>	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	<u>D</u>	<u>E</u>
Master								
Eff. 16 June 1967	\$21,067	\$19,691	\$18,470	\$17,249	\$16,456	\$15,652	\$15,652	\$15,652
Chief Officer (Cable)								
Eff. 16 June 1967						12,494		
1st Officer								
Eff. 16 June 1967	12,026	10,869	10,514	10,128	9,689	9,336	9,159	8,982
2nd Officer								
Eff. 16 June 1967	9,588	9,437	9,260	8,906	8,552	8,199	8,098	7,921
3rd Officer								
Eff. 16 June 1967	8,931	8,754	8,578	8,224	7,896	7,542	7,365	7,188
Damage Control Instructor								
Eff. 16 June 1967	10,993	10,993	10,993	10,993	10,993	10,993	10,993	10,993
Deck Cadet								
Eff. 17 Dec 1966	1,824	1,824	1,824	1,824	1,824	1,824	1,824	1,824

Enclosure (1)

